

**2017 PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7930

DATE: 5/5/2017

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

| Item                                                                | Quantity | Price      | Extension          |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------------|
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Allied Park</b>                       |          |            |                    |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                           | 1.00     | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                         | 101.00   | \$15.00    | \$1,515.00         |
| 20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF - LF                                        | 181.00   | \$12.00    | \$2,172.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY              | 281.00   | \$2.75     | \$772.75           |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                                   | 282.00   | \$18.00    | \$5,076.00         |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                           | 35.00    | \$20.00    | \$700.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                                | 336.00   | \$6.50     | \$2,184.00         |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                        | 998.00   | \$1.20     | \$1,197.60         |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$350.00   | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                          | 238.00   | \$6.50     | \$1,547.00         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY                  | 998.00   | \$2.25     | \$2,245.50         |
| 30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                               | 40.00    | \$18.00    | \$720.00           |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                           | 472.00   | \$2.40     | \$1,132.80         |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS                      | 1.00     | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00         |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                                | 61.00    | \$15.00    | \$915.00           |
| 90004 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY                        | 95.00    | \$18.00    | \$1,710.00         |
| 90006 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING PEA GRAVEL - CY                        | 8.00     | \$75.00    | \$600.00           |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                          | 1.00     | \$150.00   | \$150.00           |
| 90009 - FIELDSTONE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA                         | 2.00     | \$500.00   | \$1,000.00         |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                                    |          |            | <b>\$32,987.65</b> |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Bordner Park</b>                      |          |            |                    |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                           | 5.00     | \$10.00    | \$50.00            |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                           | 1.00     | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                         | 71.00    | \$20.00    | \$1,420.00         |
| 20103 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                            | 199.00   | \$18.00    | \$3,582.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY              | 381.00   | \$2.50     | \$952.50           |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                                   | 141.00   | \$19.00    | \$2,679.00         |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                           | 35.00    | \$25.00    | \$875.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                                | 354.00   | \$6.50     | \$2,301.00         |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                        | 459.00   | \$2.00     | \$918.00           |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$350.00   | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                          | 159.00   | \$6.50     | \$1,033.50         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY                  | 459.00   | \$2.25     | \$1,032.75         |
| 30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                               | 80.00    | \$18.00    | \$1,440.00         |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON         | 23.00    | \$20.00    | \$460.00           |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON                      | 6.30     | \$530.00   | \$3,339.00         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                           | 448.00   | \$2.20     | \$985.60           |
| 90001 - REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AND RE-INSTALL - LS    | 1.00     | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00         |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS                      | 1.00     | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00         |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                                | 56.00    | \$15.00    | \$840.00           |
| 90004 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY                        | 140.00   | \$18.00    | \$2,520.00         |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                          | 2.00     | \$100.00   | \$200.00           |
| 90008 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA                                  | 1.00     | \$50.00    | \$50.00            |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                                    |          |            | <b>\$35,528.35</b> |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Brittingham Park Community Garden</b> |          |            |                    |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                           | 1.00     | \$50.00    | \$50.00            |

**2017 PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7930

DATE: 5/5/2017

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

| Item                                                        | Quantity | Price      | Extension          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------------|
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00     | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 256.00   | \$13.00    | \$3,328.00         |
| 20103 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                    | 208.00   | \$15.00    | \$3,120.00         |
| 20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF - LF                                | 198.00   | \$12.00    | \$2,376.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY      | 350.00   | \$2.50     | \$875.00           |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                           | 703.00   | \$15.00    | \$10,545.00        |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 35.00    | \$20.00    | \$700.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                        | 1650.00  | \$6.50     | \$10,725.00        |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 1430.00  | \$2.00     | \$2,860.00         |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00     | \$350.00   | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 179.00   | \$6.50     | \$1,163.50         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 1430.00  | \$2.25     | \$3,217.50         |
| 30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                       | 120.00   | \$18.00    | \$2,160.00         |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 28.00    | \$25.00    | \$700.00           |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON              | 6.00     | \$495.00   | \$2,970.00         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 622.00   | \$2.20     | \$1,368.40         |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00     | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00         |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                        | 55.00    | \$15.00    | \$825.00           |
| 90005 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY              | 128.00   | \$18.00    | \$2,304.00         |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                  | 3.00     | \$100.00   | \$300.00           |
| 90008 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA                          | 3.00     | \$50.00    | \$150.00           |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                            |          |            | <b>\$58,087.40</b> |

**Section B: Proposal Page - Country Grove Park**

|                                                             |         |             |                    |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-------------|--------------------|
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                   | 1.00    | \$50.00     | \$50.00            |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00    | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 103.00  | \$19.00     | \$1,957.00         |
| 20103 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                    | 154.00  | \$18.00     | \$2,772.00         |
| 20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF                                     | 180.00  | \$12.00     | \$2,160.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY      | 485.00  | \$2.25      | \$1,091.25         |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                           | 255.00  | \$15.00     | \$3,825.00         |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 35.00   | \$25.00     | \$875.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                        | 413.00  | \$6.50      | \$2,684.50         |
| 20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF                        | 10.00   | \$12.00     | \$120.00           |
| 20401 - CLEARING - ID                                       | 1.00    | \$250.00    | \$250.00           |
| 20406 - GRUBBING - ID                                       | 1.00    | \$250.00    | \$250.00           |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 1802.00 | \$1.90      | \$3,423.80         |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00    | \$350.00    | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 211.00  | \$6.50      | \$1,371.50         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 1802.00 | \$2.25      | \$4,054.50         |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 28.00   | \$35.00     | \$980.00           |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON              | 9.00    | \$350.00    | \$3,150.00         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 710.00  | \$2.25      | \$1,597.50         |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00    | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00        |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                        | 67.00   | \$15.00     | \$1,005.00         |
| 90004 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY                | 178.00  | \$18.00     | \$3,204.00         |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                  | 2.00    | \$100.00    | \$200.00           |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                            |         |             | <b>\$47,371.05</b> |

**2017 PLAYGROUNDS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 7930

DATE: 5/5/2017

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

| Item                                                        | Quantity | Price       | Extension          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------|
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Waldorf Park</b>              |          |             |                    |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00     | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 143.00   | \$15.00     | \$2,145.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY      | 313.00   | \$2.50      | \$782.50           |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                           | 74.00    | \$20.00     | \$1,480.00         |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 36.00    | \$25.00     | \$900.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                        | 86.00    | \$6.50      | \$559.00           |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 671.00   | \$1.90      | \$1,274.90         |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00     | \$350.00    | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 192.00   | \$6.50      | \$1,248.00         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 671.00   | \$2.00      | \$1,342.00         |
| 30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                       | 80.00    | \$18.00     | \$1,440.00         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 354.00   | \$2.50      | \$885.00           |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00     | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00         |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                        | 51.00    | \$15.00     | \$765.00           |
| 90004 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY                | 116.00   | \$18.00     | \$2,088.00         |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                  | 2.00     | \$150.00    | \$300.00           |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                            |          |             | <b>\$23,559.40</b> |
| <b>Section B: Proposal Page - Wexford Park</b>              |          |             |                    |
| 10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                   | 6.00     | \$10.00     | \$60.00            |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00     | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00         |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 88.00    | \$20.00     | \$1,760.00         |
| 20103 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                    | 89.00    | \$20.00     | \$1,780.00         |
| 20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF                                     | 271.00   | \$12.00     | \$3,252.00         |
| 20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY - SY      | 781.00   | \$2.00      | \$1,562.00         |
| 20201 - FILL - CY                                           | 67.00    | \$15.00     | \$1,005.00         |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 35.00    | \$20.00     | \$700.00           |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY                                        | 460.00   | \$6.50      | \$2,990.00         |
| 20401 - CLEARING - ID                                       | 9.00     | \$100.00    | \$900.00           |
| 20406 - GRUBBING - ID                                       | 9.00     | \$100.00    | \$900.00           |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 1937.00  | \$2.00      | \$3,874.00         |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00     | \$350.00    | \$350.00           |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 202.00   | \$6.50      | \$1,313.00         |
| 21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 1937.00  | \$2.25      | \$4,358.25         |
| 30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                       | 40.00    | \$18.00     | \$720.00           |
| 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 27.00    | \$25.00     | \$675.00           |
| 40201 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON              | 7.50     | \$450.00    | \$3,375.00         |
| 90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 1071.00  | \$1.28      | \$1,370.88         |
| 90002 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00     | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00        |
| 90003 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA - EA                        | 72.00    | \$15.00     | \$1,080.00         |
| 90004 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY                | 287.00   | \$18.00     | \$5,166.00         |
| 90007 - INSTALL BENCH - EA                                  | 3.00     | \$150.00    | \$450.00           |
| 90008 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA                          | 3.00     | \$50.00     | \$150.00           |
| <b>Subtotals</b>                                            |          |             | <b>\$51,791.13</b> |
| 126 Items                                                   | Totals   |             | \$249,324.98       |